Big Ears Festival announces 2017 line-up

WATE 6 On Your Side staff
October 5, 2016

(Big Ears Festival)

KNOXVILLE (WATE) - Since its 2009 debut, Big Ears Festival has hosted many leading composers
and performers. This year’s line-up is no exception.

This year’s festival will expand to four days and new venues, including two downtown churches.
The festival is March 23-26, 2017 and includes 100 performances from over 60 music creators.

General Admission Weekend Passes (http://bigearsfestival.com/tickets/) start at $165 and

include access to all Big Ears performances and venues across all four days of the event.
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Several of the most highly regarded and influential artists of the past half-century will perform
include jazz pianist and composer Carla Bley, British composer Gavin Bryars who is performing
for the first time with his own ensemble in the United States, the great jazz bassist Henry
Grimes with his quartet, eccentric American folksinger Michael Hurley, “magician of the voice”
Meredith Monk with her ensemble, Alvin Curran, Frederic Rzewski, and Richard Teitelbaum,
performing together in their almost mythic improvisational group Musica Elettronica Vivaand
composer Henry Threadgill, winner of the 2016 Pulitzer Prize for Music) with his band, Zooid.
Wilco will hold down the alternative-rock foundation, while Stephin Merritt and the Magnetic

Fields will perform Merritt's new 50 Song Memoir over two evenings.

Two other special projects will showcase the work of two late composers, whose influence on
contemporary music continues to grow. Matmos will perform their staging of three key sections
of the late Robert Ashley’s “opera for television” Perfect Lives for the first time in the United
States and producer Jace Clayton will present his engaging Julius Eastman Memorial Dinner,
celebrating the troubled and neglected African-American composer Julius Eastman, whose

legacy grows stronger than ever a quarter of a century after his tragic death.

Norway's improvisational supergroup Supersilent will give their first US concert since 2004, with
master trumpeter and vocalist Arve Henriksen and keyboardist Stale Storlakken performing
separate concerts. Helge Sten will also deliver a rare Deathprod performance. In addition,
Norwegian hardanger fiddle master Nils @kland will give his first concert ever in the United
States, performing with his band as well as in a more intimate setting. Also from Norway, the
accordion virtuoso Frode Haltli will present his powerful piece The Border Woods, weaving

traditional Scandinavian folk traditions with Middle Eastern influences.

During the weekend, the festival will also host a series of special programs and collaborations,
film showings, workshops, panels and discussions with the artists, interactive exhibitions and
projects. This year the festival will feature “Virtual Views" a collection of contemporary art
featuring artists who are pioneers in the use of LEDS, LCD and computer-driven imagery.
Organized by the Knoxville Museum of Art in conjunction with the festival, Virtual Views
features a variety of electronic works showcasing the paradox between synthetic materials and
nature. The featured artists include Jim Campbell, Craig Dorety, John Gerrard, Rafael Lozano-

Hemmer, Alan Rath, Daniel Rozin, Bjérn Schilke, Jennifer Steinkamp, and Leo Villareal.
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Previous story: Big Ears brings world class musicians and film makers to Knoxville

(http://wate.com/2016/03/28/big-ears-brings-world-class-musicians-and-film-makers-to-

knoxville/)

The festival will also continue their partnership with Public Cinema, known for their dedication
to screening contemporary international and American cinema for Knoxville audiences. Rock
Fish Stew will also return to Big Ears as part of their ongoing collaboration and documentation
of the festival through their Big Ears Film.

Full line-up

e Ahleuchatistas (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/ahleuchatistas)

e Alvin Curran (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/alvin-curran)

e American Contemporary Music Ensemble

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/american-contemporary-music-ensemble)
e Blonde Redhead feat. ACME (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/blonde-redhead)
e Carla Bley Trio with Steve Swallow and Andy Sheppard

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/carla-bley-trio-with-steve-swallow-and-andy:-

sheppard)

e Carla Bley with the Knoxville Jazz Orchestra

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/carla-bley-with-the-knoxville-jazz-orchestra)

e (Claire Chase (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/claire-chase)

e (olin Stetson presents ‘Sorrow’”: A Reimagining of Gorecki's 3rd Symphony

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/a-reimagining-of-goreckis-3rd-symphony)

e Colleen (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/colleen)

e Dave Harrington Group (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/dave-harrington-group)

e Dj/rupture (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/dj-rupture)

e The Crossing (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/the-crossing)
e DakhaBrahka (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/dakha-brahka)

e Deathprod (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/deathprod)

e Deerhoof (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/deerhoof)

e Emilia Amper (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/emilia-amper)
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e Frederic Rzewski (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/frederic-rzewski)

e The Border Woods (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/the-border-woods)

e Gavin Bryars Ensemble (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/gavin-bryars)

e Glenn Kotche (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/glenn-kotche)

e Henry Grimes (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/henry-grimes)

e Henry Threadgill's Zooid (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/henry-threadgills-

zooid)
e Horse Lords (http:/lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/horse-lords)

e Imarhan (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/imarhan)

e Jace Clayton presents Julius Eastman Memorial Dinner

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/julius-eastman-memory-depot)

e Joan Shelley (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/joan-shelley)

e |6hann J6hannsson’s ‘Drone Mass' feat. ACME

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/j%C3%B3hann-j%C3%B3hannssons-drone-

mass)

e Julian Lage & Chris Eldridge |_Acife O’'Donovan

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/julien-lage-and-chris-eldridge)

e Junun featuring Shye Ben Tzur and The Rajasthan Express

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/junun)

e Kaitlyn Aurelia Smith (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/kaitlyn-aurelia-smith)

e Knoxville Jazz Orchestra (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/knoxville-jazz-

orchestra)

e |oetitia Sadier (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/laetitia-sadier-tjigahhmy)

e Lisa Moore (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/lisa-moore)

e The Magentic Fields: ‘Fifty Song Memoir’
(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/%E2%80%98fifty-song-memoir%E2%80%99)

e Matmos perform Robert Ashley’s ‘Perfect Lives (Private Parts)’

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/matmos-perform-robert-ashleys-perfect-lives)

e Maya Beiser (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/maya-beiser)

o Meredith Monk & Vocal Ensemble: The Soul's Messenger

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/the-soul%E2%80%99s-messenger)

e Michael Hurley (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/michael-hurley-)
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Musica Elettronica Viva (Alvin Curran, Richard Teitelbaum, & Frederic Rzewski)

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/musica-elettronica-viva)

My Brightest Diamond (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/my-brightest-diamond)

Nief-Norf (http:/lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/nief-norf)
Nils @kland Band (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/nils-%C3%98kland-band)

Oliver Coates (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/oliver-coates)

On Fillmore (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/on-fillmore)

Philip Jeck (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/philip-jeck-)

Rachel Grimes The Way Forth’ Featuring Joan Shelley and Nathan Salsburg

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/rachel-grimes-the-way-forth)

Rangda (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/rangda)

Richard Teitelbaum (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/richard-teitelbaum)

Sarah Kirkland Snider Unremembered - DM Stith, Shara Worden, Padma Newsome

(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/sarah-kirkland-snider-unremembered-dm-stith-

shara-worden-padma-newsome)

Steve Lehman & Sélébéyone
(http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/s%C3%A91%C3%A9b%C3%A9yone)

Shane Parish (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/shane-parish)

Sir Richard Bishop (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/sir-richard-bishop)

Six Organs of Admittance (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/six-organs-of-

admittance)
Stdle Storlgkken (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/stale-storlokken)

Stale Storlgkken & Arve Henriksen (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/st%C3%A5le-

storl%C3%B8kken-and-arve-henriksen)

Supersilent (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/supersilent)

Theatre of Voices (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/theatre-of-voices)

Theo Bleckmann (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/theo-bleckmann)

Tortoise (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/tortoise)

Wilco (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/wilco)

Wu Fei (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/wu-fei)

Xiu Xiu (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/xiu-xiu)

Yasmine Hamdan (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/yasmine-hamdan)

Yuki Numata Resnick (http://lineup.bigearsfestival.com/band/yuki-numata-resnick)
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